LTC6246/LTC6247/LTC6248
1
624678f
 TYPICAL APPLICATION
 DESCRIPTION
180MHz, 1mA Power
Effi cient Rail-to-Rail
I/O Op Amps

 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
 PIN CONFIGURATION
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION SPECIFIED TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC6246CS6#TRMPBF LTC6246CS6#TRPBF LTDWF 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LTC6246IS6#TRMPBF LTC6246IS6#TRPBF LTDWF 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LTC6246HS6#TRMPBF LTC6246HS6#TRPBF LTDWF 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 125°C
LTC6247CKC#TRMPBF LTC6247CKC#TRPBF DWJT 8-Lead (2mm × 2mm) UTDFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC6247IKC#TRMPBF LTC6247IKC#TRPBF DWJT 8-Lead (2mm × 2mm) UTDFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC6247CMS8#PBF LTC6247CMS8#TRPBF LTDWH 8-Lead Plastic MSOP 0°C to 70°C
LTC6247IMS8#PBF LTC6247IMS8#TRPBF LTDWH 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
LTC6247CTS8#TRMPBF LTC6247CTS8#TRPBF LTDWK 8-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LTC6247ITS8#TRMPBF LTC6247ITS8#TRPBF LTDWK 8-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LTC6247HTS8#TRMPBF LTC6247HTS8#TRPBF LTDWK 8-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 125°C
Total Supply Voltage (V+ to V–) ................................5.5V
Input Current (+IN, –IN, SHDN) (Note 2) .............. ±10mA
Output Current (Note 3) ..................................... ±100mA
Operating Temperature Range (Note 4) . –40°C to 125°C

specifi ed temperature range, otherwise specifi cations are at TA = 25°C. For each amplifi er VS = 5V, 0V; VSHDN = 2V; VCM = VOUT = 2.5V,
unless otherwise noted.
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION SPECIFIED TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC6247CMS#PBF LTC6247CMS#TRPBF LTDWM 10-Lead Plastic MSOP 0°C to 70°C
LTC6247IMS#PBF LTC6247IMS#TRPBF LTDWM 10-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
LTC6248CMS#PBF LTC6248CMS#TRPBF 6248 16-Lead Plastic MSOP 0°C to 70°C
LTC6248IMS#PBF LTC6248IMS#TRPBF 6248 16-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
LTC6248HMS#PBF LTC6248HMS#TRPBF 6248 16-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
TRM = 500 pieces. *Temperature grades are identifi ed by a label on the shipping container.
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specifi ed with wider operating temperature ranges.
Consult LTC Marketing for information on lead based fi nish parts.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/